

WHEREAS, Christopher "Chris" Boykin began his public service career with Hall County on July 6, 1999; and

WHEREAS, during his employment with Hall County, Chris has served in many capacities such as: Firefighter I, Firefighter II, EMT III, Paramedic and EMS Sergeant; and

WHEREAS, in 2015, Chris received the Lifesaving Award; and

WHEREAS, Battalion Chief Eric Segars stated, "Chris often had us laughing to the point of tears with his unique method of delivering a good story or simply a one-line phrase. He earned much respect and gratitude not only from his co-workers but with his direct supervisors as well. He can definitely take the much-deserved credit for leaving the county better than he found it."; and

WHEREAS, the Hall County Board of Commissioners deeply appreciates the services rendered to the citizens of Hall County by Christopher Boykin; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Hall County Board of Commissioners does hereby pay tribute to

Christopher Boykin

and recognizes him for his many accomplishments, contributions, and 24 years of dedicated service to Hall County and its citizens, and extends to him their most sincere wishes for continued success in his future endeavors.

Adopted this 25th day of January 2024.

RICHARD HIGGINS	KATHY COOPER	BILLY POWELL
CHAIRMAN	District 1	DISTRICT 2
GREGG POOLE	JEFFREY STOWE	JENNIFER RIVERA
DISTRICT 3	DISTRICT 4	COMMISSION CLERK